

June 14, 2022

BSE Limited 1st Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Code: 532321 National Stock Exchange of India LimitedExchange Plaza, 5th Floor,Plot No. C/1, G Block,Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),Mumbai-400051Code: Zyduslife

Re.: Information under regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that Mr. Pankaj R. Patel, Chairman, Zydus Lifesciences Limited has been appointed as a Part Time Non-official Director in the Central Board of the Reserve Bank of India (RBI). The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC) approved the proposal of appointment of Mr. Patel under section 8 (1)(c) of the RBI Act, 1934 for a period of four years from the date of notification of his appointment, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Mr. Patel is on the Board of various institutions including Invest India, Member of the Mission Steering Group (MSG), the highest policy making and steering body constituted under National Health Mission (NHM) and of the Drug Technical Advisory Board by Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India, New Delhi. He is also the Chairman of the Board of Governors and Society, IIM, Udaipur and a Member of the Board of Governors of the Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Ahmedabad. Mr. Pankaj Patel was also the President of the Federation of Indian Chamber of Commerce & Industry (FICCI) (2016-17). He is also the Executive Chairman, Vice President and Trustee of the Gujarat Cancer Society and Chairman of the Gujarat Cancer and Research Institute, a Regional Cancer Centre and one of the largest cancer centres of India, reaching out to the needy and underprivileged cancer patients (since 2011).

Please bring the aforesaid news to the notice of the members of the exchange and the investors at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For, **ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED** (Formerly known as Cadila Healthcare Limited)

SOIN

DHAVAL N. SONI COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: As above



Zydus Lifesciences Limited (formerly known as Cadila Healthcare Limited) Regd. Office : 'Zydus Corporate Park', Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad-382 481, Gujarat, India. | Phone : +91-79-718000000, +91-79-48040000 website : www.zyduslife.com | CIN : L24230GJ1995PLC025878